OP \$240.00 4952929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avenue 81, Inc.		02/29/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leadpages (US), Inc.
Street Address:	520-1515 Douglas St.
City:	Victoria, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V8W 2G4
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4952929	BUILD SOMETHING GREAT
Registration Number:	4934235	C CONVERTED
Registration Number:	4847557	LEADBOX
Registration Number:	4598974	LEADBOXES
Registration Number:	4778082	LEADDIGITS
Registration Number:	4778081	LEADLINKS
Registration Number:	4721169	LEADPAGES
Registration Number:	4867185	
Registration Number:	5079668	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013374500

Email: nwells@legendslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas D. Wells Address Line 1: 330 Main St.

Address Line 4: Kaysville, UTAH 84037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas D. Wells

TRADEMARK REEL: 006886 FRAME: 0564

900539423

SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Wells/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020
Total Attachments: 4	

source=Trademark Assignment Avenue 81-Leadpages- fully executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Avenue 81-Leadpages- fully executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Avenue 81-Leadpages- fully executed#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Avenue 81-Leadpages- fully executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006886 FRAME: 0565

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of February 29, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Avenue 81, Inc., a Delaware corporation as an assignor with the principal address set forth on the signature page hereto ("Assignor"), for the benefit of Leadpages (US), Inc. (formerly, 1196256 (US), Inc.), a Delaware corporation as an assignee with the principal address set forth on the signature page hereto ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications identified on Annex 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby transfers, sells, assigns, and conveys unto Assignee all rights, title and interest for all countries in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights therein and all applications to register and registrations thereof and the good will that they represent, and all right, title and interest thereto, on a world-wide basis, as well as the right to sue and collect damages in Assignee's own name for any and all past, present or future infringement, dilution, or other injury to the goodwill thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue trademark registrations, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such instruments of transfer and other documents as Assignee may request that are reasonably necessary to effect the purposes of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006886 FRAME: 0566 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

AVENUE 81, INC.

John Tedesco

(Signature)

Name: John Tedesco

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Address:

251 N. 1st Avenue, Suite 400 Minneapolis, MN 55401

Attn: John Tedesco, Chief Executive Officer

Email: john.tedesco@drip.com

ASSIGNEE:

LEADPAGES (US), INC.

**SEE NEXT PAGE**

(Signature)

Name: Tobyn Sowden

Title: Director

Address:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

AVENUE 81, INC.

(Signature)

Name: John Tedesco

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Address:

ASSIGNEE:

LEADPAGES (US), INC.

(Signature)

Name: Tobyn Sowden

Title: Director

520-1515 Douglas St.

Address: Victoria, BC V8W 2G4

Annex 1

Trademarks

United States of America

Title	Country	Official No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Local Classes	Case Status
BUILD SOMETHING GREAT	United States of America	4952929	May-07-2015	May-03-2016	42	Registered
CONVERTED and Design	United States of America	4934235	Jul-22-2015	Apr-05-2016	35	Registered
LEADBOX	United States of America	4847557	Oct-09-2014	Nov-03-2015	42	Registered
LEADBOXES	United States of America	4598974	Dec-09-2013	Sep-02-2014	42	Registered
LEADDIGITS	United States of America	4778082	Dec-27-2013	Jul-21-2015	42	Registered
LEADLINKS	United States of America	4778081	Dec-27-2013	Jul-21-2015	42	Registered
LEADPAGES	United States of America	4721169	Dec-09-2013	Apr-14-2015	42	Registered
LeadPages Logo Design	United States of America	4867185	Jun-12-2015	Dec-08-2015	42	Registered
Stacked Squares Design	United States of America	5079668	Jan-07-2016	Nov-08-2016	35, 41, 42	Registered

Canada

Title	Country	Official No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Local Classes	Case Status
LEADBOX	Canada	TMA1007142	Sep-16-2016	Oct-19-2018	42	Registered
LEADBOXES	Canada	TMA1007143	Sep-16-2016	Oct-19-2018	42	Registered

Australia

RECORDED: 03/10/2020

Title	Country	Official No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Local Classes	Case Status
LEADPAGES	Australia	1934103	Jun-15-2018		42	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 006886 FRAME: 0569